CPPIFinal
CPPIInitial

}]

where

SD = Value per Bond (SEK 500 000)

CPPIInitial = The value of the CPPI in April 2006

CPPIFinal = The value of the CPPI in April 2012

A yearly fee of 0.75% is subtracted in the calculation of the final CPPI value. This is
the same to say that the financial cost is 75 bp. The initial allocation of the CPPI is
100% in the Fund and 0% in the risk-free asset (cash). The target exposure in the
Fund is

TEt = min

[
max

{
CPPIt – BFt

CPPIt
× m,Emin

}
,Emax

]

where

CPPIt is the value of the CPPI at time t.

BFt is the interest rate floor at the potential rebalancing date t. This value starts
at 80% of the nominal amount and increases linearly with 2.66667% per annum
to 100% of the nominal amount on the final potential rebalancing date.

164 J.R.M. Röman

m = 5 is the multiplier

Emin = minimum exposure of the fund = 0%

Emax = maximum exposure of the fund = 150%

Remark! The maximum exposure of the fund > 100%. The reason for this is that an
investment bank can add from their own Capital to the CPPI in order to increase
the leverage.
Here are two numerical scenarios:

1.) Assets down by 10%
Initial CPPI Value: 100 SEK (Notional invested)
Distance =

CPPI value – Bond floor (80%): 20%
Target Exposure = Distance × m (= 5): 100% in Premium and 0% in

Riskless Asset
Fall in Premium Asset: –10% × 100 % –10%
New Notional Value: 100% – 10% = 90% → 90 SEK
New Distance: 90% – 80% = 10%
New Target Exposure: 10% × 5 = 50% → 50 SEK
New Risk-less Asset Allocation: 90 SEK - 50 SEK = 40 SEK

2.) Assets up by 10%
Initial CPPI Value: 100 SEK (Notional invested)
Distance =

CPPI value – Bond floor (80%): 20%
Target Exposure = Distance × m (= 5): 100% in Premium and 0% in

Riskless Asset
Increase in Premium Asset10% × 100 % 10 %
New Notional Value: 100% + 10% = 110% → 110 SEK
New Distance: 110% – 80% = 30%
New Target Exposure: 30% × 5 = 150% → 150 SEK
Risk-less Asset Allocation: 0%
Leverage: 150 SEK - 110 SEK = 40 SEK
We find that, thanks to the multiplier we earned 50 % on an increase of 10%

An important CPPI Parameter is the Target Exposure. It denotes
the maximum sustainable proportion of the CPPI Balanced Account,
which can be invested in the Premium Asset without jeopardizing the
Capital protection at maturity. It is calculated on daily basis, based
on the multiplier/Crash Size, the bond floor and the Balanced Ac-
count Value. Crash Size denotes the maximum loss of the underlying
Premium Asset between two potential rebalancing dates. The Distance